NORTHEASTERN AREA

Distribution of FY 2012 Program Budget to Partners

STATE AND PRIVATE FORESTRY

10/06/12

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Funding Submitted to USDA for Approval

Other FS and
Federal Agencies

Directly to Third
State Party

Total Amount
of Funds
to
Partners in State

Cooperative Programs  Grant No.

Total Amount
Obligated

{A} {B} {C}

{D=A+B+C}

Forest Health Management (FHM):
Federal Lands
Core Funding
NH Dartmouth College - Assessing & 12-287
Projecting Southern Pine Beetle Impacts in NJ
Pinelands
Cooperative Lands
Core Funding 12-172
Off Plot FHM 12-172

13,500

56,552
31,000

13,500

56,552
31,000

13,500

87,552

SUBTOTAL, FHM

87,552 13,500 0

101,052

Cooperative Fire Protection (CFP):
State Fire Assistance

Core Funding 12-172

Volunteer Fire Assistance

Core Funding 12-128
State Fire Assistance NFP

Core Funding 12-172

Core Funding Supplemental 12-172-Al1
Volunteer Fire Assistance NFP

Core Funding 12-128
Forest Health Management- Fed Lands NFP

Core Funding
Forest Health Management- Coop Lands NFP

Core Funding
Economic Action Programs: NFP

Core Funding

104,306

40,848

138,630
37,298

24,848

104,306

40,848

138,630
37,298

24,848

104,306

40,848

175,928

24,848

SUBTOTAL, CFP

345,930 0 0

345,930

Cooperative Forestry (CF):
Forest Stewardship
Core Funding 12-172
WERC - North Country RC&D - Wood Energy 11-377-A1

122,200
65,000

122,200
65,000

187,200
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Team Amendment
Forest Legacy 5,040,000
Core Funding 12-127 40,000 40,000
Androscoggin Headwaters 11-162-Al1 5,000,000 5,000,000
0
Core Funding
Community Forest/Open Space 0
Ammonoosuc Conservation Trust - Easton, 12-291 372,200 372,200
Sugar Hill Community Forest
Urban and Community Forestry 195,506
Core Funding 12-172 195,506 195,506
Economic Action Programs: 0
Core Funding
Wood in Transportation 0
Core Funding
Rural Development (through forestry) 0
Core Funding
Forest Products, Conservation & Recycling 0
Core Funding
Special Projects 0
Core Funding
Economic Recovery 0
Core Funding
SUBTOTAL, CF 5,357,706 437,200 0 5,794,906
Grey Towers Operations 0
Core Funding
Grey Towers Maintenance 0
Core Funding
Grey Towers Receipt 17,652
Fall Horticulture Position — SCA 109615 12-027 4,413 4,413
Summer Horticulture Position — SCA 109616 12-026 4,413 4,413
Summer Museum Curation Position — SCA 12-028 4,413 4,413
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109969
Fall Museum Curation Position — SCA 109970 12-029 4,413 4,413
Transfer Programs: Agricultural, Rural Development, 0
Core Funding
Senior Community Service Enrollee Program 0
Core Funding
Reimbursable Programs 0
Core Funding
Wildland Fire Hazardous Fuels 250,000
Sullivan County, NH - Unity Complex 12-261 250,000 250,000
Combined Heat and Power Project
0 267,652 0 267,652
Total: 5,791,188 718,352 0 6,509,540
Date Of Last Change 08/30/12




